

St. John the Baptist Parish School Board

118 West 10th Street • P.O. Drawer AL • Reserve, Louisiana 70084 • PHONE: 985-536-1106 • 1-800-296-1106 • FAX: 985-536-1109

Nia Mitchell Board President Dr. Lynett Hookfin Superintendent Shawn Wallace Board Vice-President

April 8, 2021



HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL BOARD Parish of St. John the Baptist

Dear Board Member:

Upon call of the President, the St. John the Baptist Parish School Board will meet for a Board Workshop East St. John Preparatory School, 400 Ory Drive, LaPlace, Louisiana, on Wednesday, April 14, 2021 at **4:30 p.m.**

The agenda for the workshop is attached.

Sincerely,

Nia Mitchell-Williams Board President

NM/sww

xc: News Media Legal Counsel SJAE Agenda Participants

AGENDA REVISED 04-09-2021 ST. JOHN PARISH SCHOOL BOARD WORKSHOP Wednesday, April 14, 2021 ~ 4:30 p.m. East St. John Preparatory School LaPlace, Louisiana

- 1. Call to Order, Invocation, Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call of Members
- 3. Public Comment. Dr. Lynett Hookfin Discussion of district immediate- and long-term cost savings measures
- 4. Public Comment. Board Items of Interest
- 5. Public Comment. Adjournment